FORM 4

UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION

Washington, D.C. 20549

OMB APPROVAL OMB Number: 3235-0287 Estimated average burden hours per response: 0.5

Check this box if no longer subject to Section 16. Form 4 or Form 5 obligations may continue. See Instruction 1(b).

STATEMENT OF CHANGES IN BENEFICIAL OWNERSHIP

Filed pursuant to Section 16(a) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934 or Section 30(h) of the Investment Company Act of 1940

1. Name and Addr Yaphe Scot		Person [*]		2. Issuer Name and SYNCHRON INC [SNCR]		g Symbol HNOLOGIES		ationship of Re all applicable Director Officer (give	1	s) to Issuer 0% Owner 0ther (specify	
(Last) (First) (Middle) 890 WINTER STREET				3. Date of Earliest Tra 01/03/2007	ansaction (Mor	nth/Day/Year)		below)		pelow)	
SUITE 225				4. If Amendment, Da 01/05/2007	te of Original F	iled (Month/Day/Year)	6. Individual or Joint/Group Filing (Check Applicable Line)				
(Street)							X	Form filed b	y One Reporting	g Person	
WALTHAM	MA	0245	1					Form filed b Person	y More than On	e Reporting	
(City)	(State)	(Zip)									
		Table I	- Non-Derivat	ive Securities A	cquired, D	isposed of, or Benefi	cially	Owned			
Date		2. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year	2A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	3. Transaction Code (Instr. 8)	4. Securities Acquired (A) (Disposed Of (D) (Instr. 3, 4 and 5)	Sec	mount of urities neficially ned	6. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I)	7. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership		

	(Month/Day/Year)	if any (Month/Day/Year)	Code (Instr. 8)		and 5)			Beneficially Owned	(D) or Indirect (I)	Beneficial Ownership	
			Code	v	Amount	(A) or (D)	Price	Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 3 and 4)	(Instr. 4)	(Instr. 4)	
Common Stock								3,751,830 ⁽¹⁾	Ι	See Footnote ⁽¹⁾	
Common Stock	01/03/2007		Α		3,586	A	\$ <mark>0</mark>	3,586	Ι	See Footnotes ⁽²⁾⁽³⁾	
Common Stock								138	D ⁽⁴⁾		

			,												
Table II - Derivative Securities Acquired, Disposed of, or Beneficially Owned (e.g., puts, calls, warrants, options, convertible securities)															
1. Title of Derivative Security (Instr. 3)		3. Transaction Date (Month/Day/Year)	3A. Deemed Execution Date, if any (Month/Day/Year)	4. Transact Code (In 8)	tion of		6. Date Exercisable and Expiration Date (Month/Day/Year)		7. Title and Amount of Securities Underlying Derivative Security (Instr. 3 and 4)		8. Price of Derivative Security (Instr. 5)	9. Number of derivative Securities Beneficially Owned Following Reported Transaction(s) (Instr. 4)	10. Ownership Form: Direct (D) or Indirect (I) (Instr. 4)	11. Nature of Indirect Beneficial Ownership (Instr. 4)	
				Code	v	(A)	(D)	Date Exercisable	Expiration Date	Title	Amount or Number of Shares				
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$14	01/03/2007		А		10,000		(5)	01/03/2017	Common Stock	10,000	\$0	10,000	I	See Footnote ⁽²⁾
Stock Option (Right to Buy)	\$14	01/03/2007		А		10,000		(6)	01/03/2017	Common Stock	10,000	\$0	10,000	I	See Footnote ⁽²⁾

Explanation of Responses:

1. Consists of (1) 3,751,830 shares held by ABS Ventures VI L.P., through its wholly-owned subsidiary ABS Ventures VI L.L.C. Mr. Yaphe is a member of Calvert Capital IV L.L.C., the general partner of ABS Ventures VI L.P. but does not have voting or dispositive control over shares held by any such entity. Mr. Yaphe disclaims beneficial ownership of the shares held by such entities, other than to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein. The transaction reported on the original Form 4 filed on January 5, 2007 incorrectly reported the number of securities beneficially owned following the reported transactions as 3,793,104.

2. Securities were assigned by Mr. Yaphe to Calvert Capital Management Company. Mr. Yaphe does not have voting or dispositive control over securities held by such entity and Mr. Yaphe disclaims beneficial ownership of such securities other than to the extent of his pecuniary interest therein.

3. Represents restricted shares of the Issuer's common stock. The restricted stock vests as to 1/3rd of the shares on May 30, 2007 if Mr. Yaphe is then a director of the issuer and vests as to an additional 1/36th of the shares as Mr. Yaphe completes each month of continuous service thereafter.

4. Represents 138 shares received as a distribution to Mr. Yaphe from ABS Investors L.L.C. In prior reports, Mr. Yaphne reported beneficial ownership of 41,274 shares of Synchronoss Technologies, Inc. common stock held by ABS Ventures L.L.C.

5. The option shall become exercisable as to 1/12th of the total number of shares subject to the option on February 3, 2007 if Mr. Mr. Yaphe is then a director of the Issuer and vests as to an additional 1/12th of the shares subject to the option as Mr. Yaphe completes each month of continuous service thereafter.

6. The option shall become exercisable as to 1/3rd of the total number of shares subject to the option on May 30, 2007 if Mr. Yaphe is then a director of the Issuer and vests as to an additional 1/36th of the shares subject to the option as Mr. Yaphe completes each month of continuous service thereafter.

** Signature of Reporting Person Date

Reminder: Report on a separate line for each class of securities beneficially owned directly or indirectly.

* If the form is filed by more than one reporting person, see Instruction 4 (b)(v).

** Intentional misstatements or omissions of facts constitute Federal Criminal Violations See 18 U.S.C. 1001 and 15 U.S.C. 78ff(a).

Note: File three copies of this Form, one of which must be manually signed. If space is insufficient, see Instruction 6 for procedure.

Persons who respond to the collection of information contained in this form are not required to respond unless the form displays a currently valid OMB Number.